HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 18-05-757 ADOPTED

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with SERB (Southeast Road Builders, Inc.) to provide maintenance sand material to the Borough for 2018-19 for \$27 per cubic yard.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough issued a Request for Sealed Quotes from suppliers to provide maintenance sand material for use by the Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received one quote for maintenance sand material from SERB (Southeast Road Builders, Inc.) at \$27 per cubic yard; and

WHEREAS, funding for the material is budgeted annually and is currently in the FY18 budget as well as the proposed FY19 budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with SERB (Southeast Road Builders, Inc.) to provide maintenance sand material to the Borough for 2018-19 for \$27 per cubic yard.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 29th day of May, 2018.

AINES BOROL CORP EJanice Hill, Mayor ED SEAL OCTOBER 17 2002 ¢D TE OF ALA ullerton, Borough Clerk ¢